
b

Regular meeting of the City Council ; AuBtin,Toxaij , .Tuna llth 191U.

Tlio Council \VR-S called to order by the Mayor; Roll called ;

Present Mayor Wooldrlrtce, Councilman Bartholomew & Huynes

Abnont Counollmen Anthony fc Powell 2

The Council then recenaed.

June 191U.

The Council was called to order by the Mayor ijlyh all members present :

Councilman Powoll offered the following resolution ;

Be It renolved by the City Council of the City of Austin , that the City

Treasurer be requested , and hereby Instructed to transfer the sum of one hundred and

seventy four dollars ($ 17̂ .00) from General street fund to Permanent street Improvement

fund, for the purpose of re-lmburslng said fund for this amount which was erroneously

drawn _ Se warrant No 2625.

Ifce resolution was adopted by the following vote :

Yeas Mayor Wooldrldfie, Councilman Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynen & Powell 5

Hays none*

Approved, A P Wooldrldfle, Mayor;

V V

V

vj

.Councilman Powell offered the following

Be It resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin , that the sum of $ 93.11-5,

be transferred from the Sanitary Sewer Earnings fund to the " Sanitary Sower fund" for

the purpose of re™ imburslnfi said fund for tills amount which was erroneously drawn-

Seo warrant No 2&169 and the City Treasurer be requested to make said transfer.

The resolution was adopted b. y the following vote ;

Yeas Mayor Wooldrldee, .Counclflonen Anthony, Bartholomew, Huynes & Powell 5

Nays none*

Approved, A P lYooldrlrtge, Mayor :

June 15th 1914-.

The Mayor laid before the Oounoll the following renolutlon ;

Resolved by the city Council of the City of Auntin :
That the proponltlon of the Cltls-ienn Hunk & Trunt Co,through C 0 .'Smith, itn a;;ent, to

noil to the City of Aunt In for eight thousand five hundred dollarn ft 0,500.00) ,aliou'i

0) twunty acroB of land ox tending from a point near the Colorado River v/hero a prolorviutl

of tlie Eaflt side of Runt Avonuolntersects the Hlvor, eantorly to \Valler ntront,thence

to Clairmont Avanuev/esterly on ClairmonttAvenue to east Avenue and nouthnorly on Eant

Avenue to tJie point of beginning, be and tlie same Is hereby declined.

Tlie resolution v/un adopted by the following vote:

Yean Mayor w.ooldrid,>.;e, Oouncilmen AntJiony, Bartliolomcv/, Haynea U Powell

Nays none.

Approved, A P v/ooldrld^e, Mayor.



'•I-,1/- ., .-,.-",. ' .(."•<• !•,.--. • t>" • '•/ ">,••>• ''.i '-'.;'-; •• ~:' ' :ti.v,••'.('•/ v -v '•> i ' • .'•" '•
A-•/•'•!",V/:•',-• Vli ! '•• >:'• **!'•: ".','1 11\fl V'v"1 •".••:.>';• ';-.-'..i";''J '.;.'J • • V ' -•>/ • ,',

lil'll

\

\

JlWR.lt£tH

. Tlie Council wan called to order by tlie Muyor with all. irieinbera pranont ;

Counoilnan Pov/oll offered the following resolution :
Be It r«nolv«d by the City Council of the City of Auntln,Texas :

I That the stun of fifty ($50.00) .dollars be and is hereby trannferreii from

Incidental fund of the .Sanitary Hewer Karnlntfs fund ana appropriated to pay for

the services of an Assistant to the Cashier of the Sanitary Sewer Department.

The resolution was adopted by the following vote ;

Yeas Mayor Wooldridfie, Counollmon Anthony, Bartholomew, Hay no a & Powell 5

none*

Approved , A P Wooldrldtfe, Mayor •

Councilman Powell offered the following resolution :

He It resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin,Texas:

That the following transfers affootlna appropriations of the Sanitary Hewer fund

made In 19m budget ,be and are hereby authorized:

Transfer from Salaries account $ 260.00to refund for L-Jwis Hancock for

lines In Aldrldtfe ViUfee.

from Incidental fund $ 500.00
n Machinery & Equipment 350,00

960.00

60.00

200.00

n " Prl ntlnfi ,Stationery & Postage

" "Disposal Plant _

.To Contract fund. $ 2070.00

Do It further resolved, that of the $ 5lf8«86 collected from various sources

$ 500*00 be appropriated for tlie purchase of material , $ 35.00 be appropriated

for pay for Bfeaaksmlthlng and $ lO.OObe appropriated to pay damages.

Tlie resolution was adopted by tlie following vote :

Yens Mayor Vfooldrldge, Counollmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Itaynes & Powell S

Nays none.

Approved, A P Wooldrldjje, Mayor.

C!ounoilman Powell offered the following resolution ;

He it resolved by the City Council of the City of Auntln,Texan :

That the Hupt of fltreets and Public Improvements be and he la hereby authorised

to put Mr Julian Mont^omory on the monthly pay roll of the General r.treet Dejit

an l(-th AnnlBtant City Kntflnesr at a Hilary of ij Q2-22 per month In ti;" place

of Jno D Miller renlj.:ne<i,tlne commencing -Tune 15th ,1911)-.

llie r«aolutlon v.-ao adopted by the following vote :

Yeao Mayor Vfooldrlfl^e.« Covincllnian AntJiony, Bartholomew. Hnynes ?c ?.
' r\ ^ AT * v

Approved, A P V/ooldririt:«f Mayor.

Councilman Powell offered the follov/inc resolution :

13e It resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin, Texas;

the ftupt of Streots and Public Inprovemants bo and he la hereby

authorized and Instructed to cut dov.n the sldey/alk of the soutli side of 3th
ntreet between tlie alley west of Con^resn Avenue und the east side of the



u at Colorado ntraet bolonKlny to Edwin Bow-on i and to do other worl' connecter!

therewith , covered by the entlnate of the 01 ty Kritftnear ,»lated .June IJth IQl'i.

lie It further ranolved , that aoven hundred dollars (5 700.00) he and the

la hereby appropriated out of the Permanent ntreet fund to pay thtt coflt of the above

work.

The resolution waa adopted by the following vote :

Yeas Mayor \Yooldrldtfe, Counolli-ien Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynea & Powell 5

Nays none

Approved, A P v/ooldrldge ,Mayor

Councilman Powell offered the following renolutlon :

Resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin :

That the sum of olx hundred ($600.00) dollaro be and 10 hereby appropriated out of the

General Street fund of the City of AuatlnvTexasf for thn year 191̂ t to purohase a plot

of around ?0 feet by 69 feet , the same being the central part of Lot No 1 »blook

In the City of Autln»Toxas,
4 .. The resolution wan adopted by the following vote ;

Ve«s Mayor Wooldrlrl£e, Ccun oilmen Anthony* Bartholoiaewi Haynen & Powell 5

Nays none,

Approved, A P Wooldrl'V^Mayor,

TJie Mayor laid before the Council the following resolution :

Resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin :

That Inasmuch as there was an honest mistake on the part of V 0 Weed, an to

how the sum of $ 434-.00, arising from the sale of a certain piece of property to the

City of Austin for cemetery taves, should be applied on the payment of hln taxes,

Now, therefore,

Resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin :

That the Assessor & Collector of tuxes of the City of Austin,Texas, In setllntf with tin

fluid V 0 Weed for taxes due on 120 font across the south part of lots 9 fc 12,In block

Outlot 11 Dlv "a", of the City of Auatln,Texan, shall charge neither Interest nor

penalties atfalnnt aald property beyond the 9th tlay of January 1911!-, provided that

promptly upon the passage of this roaolutlon ,all taxes owning by the «ald V 0 Woedare

paid In full.

The renolutlon wa» adopted by the following vote :

Yeas Mayor Woolrlrldge, Councilman Anthony, Bartholomew, JUynes It Powell 5

Wayn none.

Approved, A P V/ooldrldge, Mayor.


